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Written Questions on Notice: 25 February 2002 and 8 April 2002

Senator Harradine asked: 

(a)
If the indexing for Commonwealth civilian and military superannuants was changed to the CPI/MTAWE whichever is the higher, what will the additional annual cost to budget be in cash accounting terms?

(b)
Does the fiscal balance in the table refer to the actual budget outlays for Commonwealth civilian superannuation schemes after taking account of the additional cost of the higher CPI/MTAWE indexes?

Answer: 

(a)
The Budgetary impact will depend on the difference between the CPI and the MTAWE measure used.  If it is assumed that the difference between the CPI and the MTAWE index used will be 1 per cent (having regard to past movements in MTAWE measures), with a start date of 1 July 2002, the estimated impact for the Commonwealth civilian schemes on the underlying cash and fiscal balance will be:


2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05


$m
$m
$m
$m

Underlying cash
0
-20
-45
-70

Fiscal balance
0
-345
-340
-355

Note: The Department of Defence will provide a separate answer for the military schemes, as that portfolio has responsibility for those schemes.

(b)
The fiscal balance figures represent the estimated increase in fiscal balance expenses that would result from changing the indexation arrangements.  These figures would impact on the Budget fiscal balance.

